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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND APPROVAL OF
AN OVERLAPPING, NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL
SPACING UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case Nos. 24872-24873

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Jordan L. Kessler and hereby enters an appearance on behalf of EOG

Resources, Inc.

Respectfully Submitted,
EOG RESOURCES, INC.

/s/ Jordan L. Kessler

Jordan L. Kessler

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(432) 488-6108
jordan_kessler@eogresources.com

Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on
October 25, 2024:

Benjamin Holiday—ben@bhelg.law and ben-svc@theenergylawgroup.com
Attorney for Avant Operating, LLC

Michael H. Feldewert—mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

Adam G. Rankin—arankin@hollandhart.com

Paula Vance—Pvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LLC, Apache Corporation, and Mewbourne Qil
Company

Elizabeth Ryan—Dbeth.ryan@conocophillips.com
Keri L. Hatley—Keri.hatley@conocophillips.com
Attorneys for Concho Oil and Gas, LLC and COG Operating, LLC
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